508384391 02/12/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI16749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS GERMANY GMBH	02/08/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS ALBANY, INC.	
Street Address:	2 Commerce Park Drive	
City:	Niskayuna	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12309	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17454241
Application Number:	18201037

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108871334

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3108871333 Email: jcf@OrbitIP.com Correspondent Name: Marc G. Martino Address Line 1: 10900 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TSSG-GEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JODY COHANFRENCH		
SIGNATURE: JODY COHANFRENCH		
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2024	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Applications TSSG to TSS Albany - signed#page1.tif source=Assignment of Applications TSSG to TSS Albany - signed#page2.tif source=Assignment of Applications TSSG to TSS Albany - signed#page3.tif

PATENT **REEL: 066444 FRAME: 0158** 508384391

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, **TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS GERMANY GMBH**, a German limited liability company, is the owner of record of the following U.S. patent applications:

Pat. App. No.	Filing Date	Title
17/454,241	11/09/2021	LIGHTWEIGHT COMPOSITE ARMOR
18/201,037	05/23/2023	COMPOSITE STATOR SLEEVE

AND WHEREAS, **TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS ALBANY, INC.**, a Delaware (USA) corporation, located at 2 Commerce Park Drive, Niskayuna, New York, 12309 USA, is desirous of acquiring all interest in the said U.S. patent applications listed above and the inventions described and shown in said U.S. patent applications;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS GERMANY GMBH hereby assigns, sells, and transfers unto said TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS ALBANY, INC., the entire right, title, and interest in said inventions, said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States, including any continuation applications, divisional applications or continuation-inpart applications, and any subsequent foreign applications, which may be granted for said inventions, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto. This assignment assigns the right to claim priority to any previously filed provisional or utility applications noted herein, as well as the right to be granted patents in PCT Contracting States.

And TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS GERMANY GMBH hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to assign said U.S. patent applications to said TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS ALBANY, INC., as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And **TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS GERMANY GMBH** further agrees to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers necessary now or in the future to perfect such assignment in the transfer of rights in said U.S. patent applications for which the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 8 day of February 2024.

TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS GERMANY GMBH

By: Dr. Konrad Saur (Feb 8, 2024 15:23 GMT+5.5)

Konrad Saur

Vice President – Innovation & Technology

//

PATENT REEL: 066444 FRAME: 0159

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS ALBANY, INC.

By: Robert Langone
Robert Langone (Feb 8, 2024 11:37 EST)
Robert Langone, General Manager

PATENT REEL: 066444 FRAME: 0160

Assignment of Applications TSSG to TSS Albany

Final Audit Report 2024-02-08

Created: 2024-02-08

By: Marie Enderlein (marie.enderlein@trelleborg.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAf707WaqCOw7I_Q7Jb_JK0lfQtZ1F9tOP

"Assignment of Applications TSSG to TSS Albany" History

- Document created by Marie Enderlein (marie.enderlein@trelleborg.com) 2024-02-08 9:46:56 AM GMT
- Document emailed to robert.langone@trelleborg.com for signature 2024-02-08 9:48:50 AM GMT
- Document emailed to konrad.saur@trelleborg.com for signature 2024-02-08 9:48:50 AM GMT
- Email viewed by konrad.saur@trelleborg.com 2024-02-08 9:49:35 AM GMT
- Signer konrad.saur@trelleborg.com entered name at signing as Dr. Konrad Saur 2024-02-08 9:53:56 AM GMT
- Email viewed by robert.langone@trelleborg.com 2024-02-08 10:24:02 AM GMT
- Ocument e-signed by Robert Langone (robert.langone@trelleborg.com)
 Signature Date: 2024-02-08 4:37:48 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed.

RECORDED: 02/12/2024



REEL: 066444 FRAME: 0161